previously reported that this reversal resulted in a reduction to the 2003 income tax provision of

8

MINERALS TECHNOLOGIES INC. AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

approximately $15 million, of which $11.5 million was reversed in the third quarter, and a reduction to the overall
effective tax rate for 2003 from 26.4% to 5.7%.

   The Company has now determined that the reversal of such tax reserves should be treated as an equity transaction
and should be reflected as an increase in additional paid-in capital of $15 million because such tax reserves were
established for potential exposure items related to the tax bases of assets caused by the initial public offering of the

Edgar Filing: MINERALS TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

12

Company's common stock in October 1992.

   The following table presents the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Company's previously reported
results as of September 28, 2003 and for the three and nine-month periods ended September 28, 2003 on a condensed
basis:

Three Months Ended
Sept. 28, 2003

Nine Months Ended
Sept. 28, 2003

Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Income

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Net sales $ 198,234 $ 198,234 $ 602,058 $ 602,058

Operating costs and expenses 178,695 178,695 538,375 538,375

Income from operations 19,539 19,539 63,683 63,683

Non-operating deductions, net 1,100 1,100 3,568 3,568

Income before provisions for taxes

on income and minority interests 18,439 18,439 60,115 60,115

Provision (benefit) for taxes on income (6,338 ) 5,144 5,290 16,772

Minority interests 526 526 1,374 1,374

Income before cumulative effect

of accounting change 24,251 12,769 53,451 41,969

Cumulative effect of accounting change,

net of tax benefit of $2,072 -- -- 3,433 3,433

Net income $ 24,251 $ 12,769 $ 50,018 $ 38,536

Three Months Ended
Sept. 28, 2003

Nine Months Ended
Sept. 28, 2003

Earning per share:

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Basic:

Before cumulative effect of
accounting change $ 1.20 $ 0.63 $ 2.65 $ 2.08
Cumulative effect of accounting
change -- -- ( 0.17 ) ( 0.17 )

Basic earnings per share $ 1.20 $ 0.63 2.48 1.91

Diluted:

Before cumulative effect of accounting change $ 1.18 $ 0.62 $ 2.63 $ 2.06